STROUD DISTRICT COUNCIL
www.stroud.gov.uk

Stroud District Council - Councillors’ Allowances Scheme 2011/12
Period: 1 April 2011 - 31 March 2012

The table shows all allowances claimed by independent and elected Members. For a detailed breakdown of all allowances claimed and all costs incurred by elected Council members in undertaking their role, please see: www.stroud.gov.uk/OpenData

Name

Basic
Allowance

Special
Responsibility
Allowance

Dependent
Carers’
Allowance

Co-optees’
Allowance

Travel & Subsistence

IT Equipment
Purchase

Total
2011/2012

Civic Meetings

Expenses

Miles (£)

Travel

Summoned Attended

Andrewartha, Dennis

£4,616.04

£908.03

£481.85

£6,005.92

Apperley, Raymond

£4,616.04

£1,230.53

£17.97

£592.15

£6,456.69

Bevan, Phil

£4,616.04

£4,616.04

Binns, Dorcas

£4,132.10

£65.00

£390.00

£4,587.10

Biscoe, Adam™*

N/A

£458.04

£458.04

Blackwell, Rowland

£4,616.04

£918.00

£5,5634.04

Booth, Philip

£4,616.04

£4,640.44

Brine, Chris

£4,616.04

£4,704.00

£9,320.04

Carter, John**

N/A

£457.20

£457.20

Carter, Paul

£4,132.10

£4,132.10

Cato, Molly

£4,132.10

£4,132.10

Cooper, Nigel

£4,616.04

£9,863.04

£14,479.08

Cordwell, June

£4,616.04

£516.00

£976.95

£6,109.99

Craig, Gordon

£4,616.04

£797.08

£60.00

£5,473.12

Cross, Karon

£4,616.04

£4,383.36

£8,999.40

Denney, Paul

£4,132.10

£72.00

£390.00

£4,594.10

Drew, David

£4,132.10

£390.00

£4,522.10

Farrell, Catherine

£4,132.10

£26.00

£4,158.10

Fellows, Chas

£4,616.04

£4,616.04

Forbes, Joe

£4,616.04

£9,863.04

£1,441.05

£15,924.13

Hemming, Paul

£4,616.04

£4,616.04

Hudson, John

£4,616.04

£7,158.00

£53.30

£390.00

£12,217.34

Jones, John

£4,616.04

£2,659.99

£947.75

£320.00

£8,555.78

Jones, Kate**

N/A

£458.04

£458.04

Le Fleming, Daniel

£4,616.04

£1,406.98

£6,023.02

Littleton, Graham

£4,616.04

£4,704.00

£507.60

£9,827.64

Marjoram, John

£4,616.04

£735.15

£5,351.19

Marsh, Brian

£4,616.04

£604.50

£5,220.54

Marshall, Chris**

N/A

£2,026.56

£2,026.56

O'Connor, Alan

£4,616.04

£4,616.04

Payne, Robin***

N/A

£410.02

£410.02

Pearson, Keith

£4,616.04

£10,836.96

£364.00

£380.80

£16,197.80

Peters, Elizabeth

£4,616.04

£719.04

£494.65

£5,844.98

Pickering, Simon

£4,132.10

£390.00

£4,522.10

Powell, Gary

£4,616.04

£22.75

£390.00

£5,028.79

Prenter, Nigel

£4,132.10

£390.00

£4,529.25

Read, Andrew

£4,132.10

£228.50

£4,360.60

Rees, Mark

£4,616.04

£22.10

£4,638.14

Roden, Frances

£4,616.04

£19,123.74

£1,608.75

£658.32

£26,053.65

Sanders, Roger

£4,132.10

£16.25

£390.00

£4,538.35

Smith, Paul

£4,616.04

£632.26

£807.30

£390.00

£6,445.60

Stanton, John

£4,616.04

£8,660.75

£13,276.79

Stennett, Alex

£4,616.04

£1,195.25

£5,811.29

Stephens, Ken

£4,616.04

£4,616.04

Studdert-kennedy, Nigel

£4,616.04

£4,616.04

Tait, Barbara

£4,616.04

£9,863.04

£770.90

£15,254.88

Tipper, Brian

£4,616.04

£4,704.00

£442.00

£390.00

£10,152.04

Tomlins, Len

£4,616.04

£4,616.04

Trave, Graham

£4,616.04

£28.60

£4,644.64

Wheeler, Geoff

£4,132.10

£4,071.74

£8,203.84

White, Caroline™*

N/A

£410.02

£410.02

Whiteside, Martin

£4,616.04

£4,616.04

Wigzell, Rhiannon

£4,616.04

£4,616.04

Williams, Tom

£4,616.04

£4,616.04

Wride, Penelope

£4,616.04

£47.10

£180.00

£4,843.14

Young, Debbie

£4,616.04

£9,863.04

£794.95

£15,274.03

TOTALS

£225,478.66

£119,517.02

£0.00

£4,219.88

£109.07

£11,271.90

£1,539.12

£4,128.50

£366,264.15

The following former members did not serve for the entire period

from 1 April 2011 - 31 March 2012, and are shown below for ease of reference.

Name

Basic
Allowance

Special
Responsibility
Allowance

Dependent
Carers’
Allowance

Co-optees’
Allowance

Travel & Subsistence

IT Equipment
Purchase

Total
2011/2012

Civic Meetings

Expenses

Miles (£)

Summoned Attended

Belcher, Gwen

£496.35

£21.20

£517.55

Bird, Elisabeth

£769.34

£1,643.84

£2,413.18

Carr, Harry

£796.34

£449

£1,245.34

Fowles, John

£496.35

£496.35

Headley, Christine

£769.34

£769.34

James, Elizabeth***

N/A

£55.35

Jeffreys, John

£496.35

£496.35

Lunnon, Sarah

£496.35

£496.35

Macmillan, Fi

£22.50

Patrick, Loraine

£769.34

£54.60

£823.94

Smith, Norman

£3,462.03

£2,694.78

£124.80

£6,281.61

e

—_

Williams, Mike

£496.35

£496.35

NN N AR E NN

NN ES =N E NN

TOTALS

£9,048.14

£4,787.62

£22.50

£55.35

£21.20

£179.40

£14,114.21

* Meetings Summoned include the following committees:
i Development Control Committee

Audit
Cabinet
Council

Joint Safety

Licensing & Regulation

** Independent Member of the Standards Committee
*** Parish Council Member of the Standards Committee

Performance Overview & Scrutiny

Standards Committee

Strategic Overview & Scrutiny

www.stroud.gov.uk




