

Stroud District Council - Councillors' Allowances Scheme 2011/12 Period: 1 April 2011 - 31 March 2012

The table shows all allowances claimed by independent and elected Members. For a detailed breakdown of all allowances claimed and all costs incurred by elected Council members in undertaking their role, please see: www.stroud.gov.uk/OpenData

Name	Basic Allowance	Special Responsibility Allowance	Dependent Carers' Allowance	Co-optees' Allowance	Travel & Subsistence			IT Equipment Purchase	Total 2011/2012	Civic Meetings	
					Expenses	Miles (£)	Travel			Summoned	Attended
Andrewartha, Dennis	£4,616.04	£908.03			<u> </u>	£481.85			£6,005.92	18	15
Apperley, Raymond	£4,616.04	£1,230.53			£17.97	£592.15			£6,456.69	12	7
Bevan, Phil	£4,616.04	,				i			£4,616.04	14	12
Binns, Dorcas	£4,132.10				i	£65.00		£390.00	£4,587.10	20	16
Biscoe, Adam**	N/A			£458.04	i	İ			£458.04	5	5
Blackwell, Rowland	£4,616.04	£918.00			İ	Ì			£5,534.04	18	17
Booth, Philip	£4,616.04				İ	£24.40			£4,640.44	13	13
Brine, Chris	£4,616.04	£4,704.00				İ			£9,320.04	12	9
Carter, John**	N/A			£457.20					£457.20	5	5
Carter, Paul	£4,132.10								£4,132.10	13	12
Cato, Molly	£4,132.10								£4,132.10	14	13
Cooper, Nigel	£4,616.04	£9,863.04							£14,479.08	15	13
Cordwell, June	£4,616.04	£516.00			£1.00	£976.95			£6,109.99	8	
Craig, Gordon	£4,616.04	£797.08				£60.00			£5,473.12	12	11
Cross, Karon	£4,616.04	£4,383.36							£8,999.40	19	15
Denney, Paul	£4,132.10					£72.00		£390.00	£4,594.10	12	12
Drew, David	£4,132.10							£390.00	£4,522.10	16	13
Farrell, Catherine	£4,132.10					£26.00			£4,158.10	16	16
Fellows, Chas	£4,616.04								£4,616.04	7	6
Forbes, Joe	£4,616.04	£9,863.04			£4.00	£1,441.05			£15,924.13	16	16
Hemming, Paul	£4,616.04								£4,616.04	15	13
Hudson, John	£4,616.04	£7,158.00				£53.30		£390.00	£12,217.34	8	
Jones, John	£4,616.04	£2,659.99			£12.00	£947.75	£320.00		£8,555.78	18	17
Jones, Kate**	N/A			£458.04					£458.04	5	5
Le Fleming, Daniel	£4,616.04	£1,406.98							£6,023.02	16	16
Littleton, Graham	£4,616.04	£4,704.00				£507.60			£9,827.64	23	19
Marjoram, John	£4,616.04	£735.15							£5,351.19	18	18
Marsh, Brian	£4,616.04					£604.50			£5,220.54	9	8
Marshall, Chris**	N/A			£2,026.56					£2,026.56	5	
O'Connor, Alan	£4,616.04								£4,616.04	12	5
Payne, Robin***	N/A			£410.02					£410.02	5	5
Pearson, Keith	£4,616.04	£10,836.96				£364.00	£380.80		£16,197.80	15	15
Peters, Elizabeth	£4,616.04	£719.04			£15.25	£494.65			£5,844.98	9	7
Pickering, Simon	£4,132.10							£390.00	£4,522.10	13	13
Powell, Gary	£4,616.04					£22.75		£390.00	£5,028.79	9	7
Prenter, Nigel	£4,132.10				£7.15			£390.00	£4,529.25	13	11
Read, Andrew	£4,132.10							£228.50	£4,360.60	9	
Rees, Mark	£4,616.04					£22.10			£4,638.14	14	12
Roden, Frances	£4,616.04	£19,123.74			£46.80	£1,608.75	£658.32		£26,053.65	15	15
Sanders, Roger	£4,132.10					£16.25		£390.00	£4,538.35	17	16
Smith, Paul	£4,616.04	£632.26				£807.30		£390.00	£6,445.60	19	15
Stanton, John	£4,616.04	£8,660.75							£13,276.79	15	15
Stennett, Alex	£4,616.04	£1,195.25							£5,811.29	16	
Stephens, Ken	£4,616.04								£4,616.04	18	16
Studdert-kennedy, Nigel	£4,616.04								£4,616.04	14	13
Tait, Barbara	£4,616.04	£9,863.04			£4.90	£770.90			£15,254.88	25	24
Tipper, Brian	£4,616.04	£4,704.00				£442.00		£390.00	£10,152.04	14	14
Tomlins, Len	£4,616.04								£4,616.04	13	7
Trave, Graham	£4,616.04					£28.60			£4,644.64	18	13
Wheeler, Geoff	£4,132.10	£4,071.74							£8,203.84	13	13
White, Caroline***	N/A			£410.02					£410.02	5	5
Whiteside, Martin	£4,616.04								£4,616.04	14	10
Wigzell, Rhiannon	£4,616.04				Ţ				£4,616.04	17	16
Williams, Tom	£4,616.04								£4,616.04	14	14
Wride, Penelope	£4,616.04					£47.10	£180.00		£4,843.14	18	17
Young, Debbie	£4,616.04	£9,863.04				£794.95			£15,274.03	15	14
TOTALS	£225,478.66	£119,517.02	00.03	£4,219.88	£109.07	£11,271.90	£1,539.12	£4,128.50	£366,264.15		

The following former members did not serve for the entire period from 1 April 2011 - 31 March 2012, and are shown below for ease of reference.

The colorang former members and not control of the critic period non-rygin zon.											
Name	Basic Allowance	Special Responsibility Allowance	Dependent Carers' Allowance	Co-optees' Allowance	Travel & Subsistence			IT Equipment Purchase	Total 2011/2012	Civic Meetings	
					Expenses	Miles (£)	Travel			Summoned	Attended
Belcher, Gwen	£496.35				£21.20				£517.55	1	1
Bird, Elisabeth	£769.34	£1,643.84							£2,413.18	1	1
Carr, Harry	£796.34	£449							£1,245.34	4	4
Fowles, John	£496.35								£496.35	1	1
Headley, Christine	£769.34								£769.34	2	2
James, Elizabeth***	N/A			£55.35					£55.35	0	0
Jeffreys, John	£496.35								£496.35	1	1
Lunnon, Sarah	£496.35								£496.35	1	1
Macmillan, Fi			£22.50						£22.50	0	0
Patrick, Loraine	£769.34					£54.60			£823.94	3	3
Smith, Norman	£3,462.03	£2,694.78				£124.80			£6,281.61	13	12
Williams, Mike	£496.35					·			£496.35	1	1
TOTALS	£9,048.14	£4,787.62	£22.50	£55.35	£21.20	£179.40	£0.00	£0.00	£14,114.21	i	

Performance Overview & Scrutiny Standards Committee Strategic Overview & Scrutiny

^{**} Independent Member of the Standards Committee *** Parish Council Member of the Standards Committee